Fund and another ten million dollars ($10,000,000) is appropriated to the Program Fund. In addition, 
eight million dollars ($8,000,000) from the Program Fund is appropriated to NMHCA for Fiscal Year 
2027 (FY27) and Fiscal Year 2028 (FY28) as follows:

Up to two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) each fiscal year to support physician 
graduate medical education programs in rural and underserved areas that are in the process of 
applying for accreditation.
Up to five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) each fiscal year to support physician graduate